Most 3 point makes (Season)

1999-2000
1991-1992
1998-2002
1996-1997
1997-1998
1998-1999
1995-1996
2023-2024
2023-2034
2017-2018
2000-2001
2018-2019
2002-2003
2021-2022
2019-2020
2018-2019
2016-2017
2014-2015
2022-2023
2018-2019
2015-2016
1998-1999
1997-1998
1999-2000
1996-1997

Juan Vela

Nick Wolf
Terrence Jones
John Overburg
Joell Heidelburg
Juan Vela

John Overburg
Makai Lee
DeKentre Hardin
Keyon Sewell
Terrence Jones
Ben Gedeon
Terrence Jones
Carter Rodriguez
Ben Gedeon
Jared Adkins
Brandon Trolio
Brody Chudzinski
Ayden Carter
Bryce Root
Brandon Trolio
Reggie Jones
Reggie Jones
Reggie Jones
Reggie Jones

61 makes
57 makes
50 makes
45 makes
44 makes
43 makes
43 makes
39 makes
38 makes
38 makes
38 makes
36 makes
35 makes
33 makes
33 makes
31 makes
31 makes
31 makes
30 makes
30 makes
30 makes
10 makes
10 makes
6 makes

2 makes



