Most 3 point makes (Season)

1999-2000	Juan Vela	61 makes
1991-1992	Nick Wolf	57 makes
1998-2002	Terrence Jones	50 makes
1996-1997	John Overburg	45 makes
1997-1998	Joell Heidelburg	44 makes
1998-1999	Juan Vela	43 makes
1995-1996	John Overburg	43 makes
2023-2024	Makai Lee	39 makes
2023-2034	DeKentre Hardin	38 makes
2017-2018	Keyon Sewell	38 makes
2000-2001	Terrence Jones	38 makes
2018-2019	Ben Gedeon	36 makes
2002-2003	Terrence Jones	35 makes
2021-2022	Carter Rodriguez	33 makes
2019-2020	Ben Gedeon	33 makes
2018-2019	Jared Adkins	31 makes
2016-2017	Brandon Trolio	31 makes
2014-2015	Brody Chudzinski	31 makes
2022-2023	Ayden Carter	30 makes
2018-2019	Bryce Root	30 makes
2015-2016	Brandon Trolio	30 makes
1998-1999	Reggie Jones	10 makes
1997-1998	Reggie Jones	10 makes
1999-2000	Reggie Jones	6 makes
1996-1997	Reggie Jones	2 makes